Management Inc. 
Overall Bid Price $217,800.00 $254,990.00 

Based on the requirements of the Bid Documents and the Bid Submission, we recommend that the 
contract be awarded to the lowest compliant bid which is Krawford Construction Ltd. in the amount of Two 
Hundred and Seventeen Thousand, Eight Hundred Dollars ($217,800.00) excluding GST. 

Funding 

The funding request made to Alberta Education and Alberta Infrastructure for construction costs is listed 
below based on the lowest bid price. The funding amount identified is $121,200.00 for construction and 
$2,424.00 for construction-related project expenses (permits, alarm verification).